











O 00 N W s W N

10
11

12

13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

and an individual canon or combination of canons, including Judicial Canon
1, Rule 1.2 and Canon 2, Rules 2.4 (B) and (C), 2.5(B) and 2.15(A).
(d) The Respondent agrees to successfully complete the course entitled Ethics,
Fairness and Security in Your Court and Community, October 24-27, 2016 at
the National Judicial College in Reno. The Respondent shall take this course
at his own expense and provide the office of the Commission with proof of his
attendance.
6. The Respondent understands and agrees that by accepting the terms of this
Stipulation, he waives his right to appeal to the Nevada Supreme Court pursuant to
Rule 3D of the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure.
ORDER
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent be and hereby is publicly reprimanded for
violating the Preamble to the Revised Nevada Code of Judicial Conduct along with Canon 1,
Rule 1.2 and Canon 2, Rules 2.4 (B) and (C), Rule 2.5 (B) and Rule 2.15(A).
IT IS FURTHER HEREBY ORDERED that the Executive Director of the Judicial
Discipline Commission take the necessary steps to file this document in the appropriate records

and on the website of the Commission and with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court.

Auw H,

Sean Hoeffgen
Respondent

-
Dated this zgay of QUNE 2016

Y

Kevin Hansen, Esq.
Attorney for Respondent

R
Dated this 2 day of _\<»Z& 2016
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NEVADA COMMISSION ON
JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE

P.O. Box 48,

Carson City, Nevada 89702

By: <
Kathleen M. Paustian, Esq.
Prosecuting Officer

Dated this_@day of { (‘4 4 é ,2016

The Commissioners listed below accept the terms of this Stipulation and Order of
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Consent to Public Reprimand between the Respondent and the Commission. They further
authorize the Chairman, if requested, to sign on behalf of the Commission, as a whole, this
document containing the Stipulation and Order of Consent to Public Reprimand of the
Respondent.

NEVADA COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE:
Signed by; Dated:

013 ]adtb

GARY VAU$H, CHAIRMAN

Concurring:
GARY VAUSE

MARY LAU

THE HONORABLE LEON ABERASTURI
BRUCE HAHN

JOSEPH “MIKE” McGINNESS

THE HONORABLE LIDIA STIGLICH

Dissenting:
KARL ARMSTRONG
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
g
I hereby certify that on thed>— day of August, 2016, I served a copy of the CERTIFIED

COPY OF STIPULATION AND ORDER OF CONSENT TO PUBLIC REPRIMAND, filed
with the Nevada Supreme Court, by United States Mail, postage pre-paid, addressed to the
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undersigned:

Kathleen M. Paustian, Esq.

Law Offices of Kathleen M. Paustian, Chartered
3205 Skipworth Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89107

Special Counsel

Kevin R. Hansen, Esq.

Law Offices of Kevin R. Hansen
5440 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 206
Las Vegas, NV 89146

Counsel for Respondent

QUITTIC TN T

JANET E. JACOBSEN
Commission Clerk




